8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-19-002475 14reB2019 | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE C | ECR-19-003992 I3MAR2019 | FZ | YY
D ECR-19-014756 23SEP2019 | M/ YY
21508791 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-20-017633 R EET
2150879-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150879-1 D Tool NG KT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150879-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150879-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA o B I e I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - T 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TTRE T 58 o T 062 . -] 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
U T e ET00] - N T[T [T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- - T -] 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL R isento (@ T - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192

AN T[] 1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180

-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B O O o 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION I /6
-] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

TERMINAL NAME ’
NG TERMerM T T T 117 | 19016802 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
3.86-4.06 mm [.152-.160 IN] 1.22-1.98 mm [.048-.078 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - nERERER 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
L]

éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 21222 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

TERMINALS APPLIED - 2121217 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- T 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

L L Lo B LT HEEEEERE 2166063-2 | SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50

! b -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

- - T -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58

- 4| 4] 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

- 2121272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

- 2121272 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

- 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER S

20 AWG 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002) 7.6 - O I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

22 AWG 1.094/-0.05 [.0434/-.002] 8. 3 - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

24 AWG 1.04+/-0.05 [.0414/-.002] 8.9 - | - 1 -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] R 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
AN -1 8181818 [-180028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2] 2]° 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B I - B c168083-¢ | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
A\ - 2121272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. il I A B R O 1752311-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2121272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N T I R 18032974 ORAC >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -t 1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
5. BgéﬁagN%PE?é§§%gogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 7 B B 50793831 TSCR_ BHSC_ RS (M6 X 12) B
6\ ~ W W W 1 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
/6N WHEN APPLIED TO TERMINALS 60553-1 & 60555-2, USED SPACER COMBINATION NEIERERERE 3 240641 4 SPACLR 5
#5 & #16. FEED TRACKER(ITEM 24) NEED ADJUST AFTER CHANGED SPACER. T B B 0] SPACCR 0D Do =
/TN WHEN APPLIED TO TERMINALS 60445-2 & 60501-1, USED SPACER COMBINATION N - | T 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
£5 & #15. FEED TRACKER(ITEM 24) NEED ADJUST AFTER CHANGED SPACER. *WARNING N I R I I - - 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N -t T 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T2 2 [ 11 4-1803257-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN O I A B I -2cl7e06-1 |BLADE, SLUG !
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — - . 0
NN - [T T 1| 1-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-] [-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 ] 1-1803187-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 ] 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 29JAN2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. F ) ZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHKK JHANG 29JAN20T8 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 29JAN2018 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m s Decan fnd feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150879 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

CFED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL
SRl

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

P
‘,
D)
d A P
y £ L
(O 7

4~ \‘ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

. IREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 29JAN2018 C ) o
’ f () SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG TE COHHGCJHVWY
\ h l . \\L ) A HANG 29JANZ0T8 — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 29JANZ018 [NAaME
‘ ,, mm K ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AT L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App\icqfor
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @JE:}%E v -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s * | e e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50879
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po ? OF4 REV F

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-21508719-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21508719-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-21508719-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

AEPLICATOR DATA W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CHIME ik (A - W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
IWNISRUEL ;2i m E?géi E 3N - | T 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

‘ : - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPLINSTRUCTIONS ) - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043

- W W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7

- 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 136

3\ - W W 1752354-2 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180

- W W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] W 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176

TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - 1 W 1 7152353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

- W W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RETREF 5945707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64

3.86-4.00 mm [.152-.160 IN] QéW.ZZ*W.98 mm [.048-.078 IN] B W - 5119641-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 150

TERMINAL |14ensd ’ HERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

éEEE%E?EiQTQN - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147

- 1 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141

TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 ! 49558885 SPACER, CRIMPER &2

- e ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 [0

- W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

- / ’ 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- W W 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

- W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

'8 ] - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53

M;E (53 %iW?Ngi%GHT %E%@HEEGQEHN@ - 144 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

20 AIG 177005 [ 02647 0021 T 6 - [ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

22 _AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.3 1217 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4

24 AWG 1 04+/-0.05 [ 041+/- 0021 8 9 -1 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

- W 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- W - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER ol
- W ’ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- W W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
[ 1] - 18138 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- / ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
- e ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ’ : | 16808575 otR, ST HD LAP, Roffs, M4 K 30 s
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 W 1 7152311-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - ‘ : eenl oD, CONPRESS TON -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM W80: _ 1 | 1603292-4 JHAC 20
- W W 1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] 1 1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 6 _ 1 | 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
NN 3-240641-4 | SPACER 15
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 } 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
JORUMERT, 10125000 1 - W W 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
Zﬁl WHEN APPLIED TO TERMINALS 60553-1 & 60555-2, USED SPACER COMBINATION - - - - - 10
#5 & #16. FEED TRACKERCITEM 24) NEED ADJUST AFTER CHANGED SPACER. %WARN I NG W _ 1 W 690487 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/I\ WHEN APPLIED TO TERMINALS 60445-2 & 605011, USED SPACER COMBINATION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NPT 4-1803¢o7-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FtED &
#5 & #15. FEED TRACKERCITEM 24) NEED ADJUST AFTER CHANGED SPACER. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 - ] W 1-22117206-1 BLADE, SLUG g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N ERE 506476 | SPACER 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I 1-238011-0  |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
1 1 W W 1-1803187-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- W W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 W W 1 1-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
I STSIBSEe] 10 CHAMGE b PIEColTnoll e Buc MEERMG Gnob 7 on | DV 29JANZO1S G— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH%:?[ji:g Zg\JANZOW 8 (%%%%%%) [Z/[zgéggj quriSburg’ PAy}710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JANZ018 [NAaME
PACIFIC VERSION S e o e e
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E}'% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00778 [Co2150879 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I e FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 1 7.4£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
K\\\\\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i
. 0
& t“
; ‘\SCORTQR$T(\)(&N DWN ‘ ‘
L~‘~‘-‘> ! F.ZHANG C:%iiSAJZZ/rzgggi TE Connectivity
29JANCOTE T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

30mm S
, 79JANZ0T8

o Y i
o) — PACTIFIC VERSTON Ocean Tnd Food
@ @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ore = o Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AIR FEED (At lantic i :

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}§E§

POST FEED ¢PRE FEED s s s e - ) ST7E | CAGE CODE DRAVING MO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150879
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° po 4 OF4 REV F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



